PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edmund B. Nightingale	04/16/2010
Jeremy E. Elson	04/16/2010
Jonathan R. Howell	04/16/2010
Galen C. Hunt	04/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12763133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: pam@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-4966US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Prellwitz

Total Attachments: 2 source=M51120#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024256 FRAME: 0035 OF \$40.00 12/63133

501152358

source=M51120#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024256 FRAME: 0036

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>329397.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-4966U\$</u>)

		E. Elson, Jonathan R. Howell, and
		matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
:		MORY MANAGEMENT AND RECOVERY
FOR DATACENTERS" ("APPLICAT		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•		ide Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	ciated with customer number
·	•	sis (Application No. 12/763,133 ,
date, when kr		FION's Application No. and filing
	and was given Ap	inlication No
	and was given Ap rrently herewith;	plication 146,
	•	Corporation, on behalf of itself and
-	=	to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
-	·	INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and		
applications, in and for the Unit	ted States, its territo	ries, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
For good and valu	able consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby
- •		eby sells, assigns and transfers to
į .	-	and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICA		
-		ments and documents required for
, = .		nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		n, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPL	CATION (and APPLI	LATION DERIVATIVES).
Edmunid B. Nightingale:		
1, 1, 1, 1, 5		
2 shoul B / lighting	To 4/16	Dolo Edmund & Nightinga le
Inventor's Signature	Date	Dolo Formend B Nightingo le Printed Name in Native Language
•		
:		
Jeremy!E. Elson:		
Oliver Alan	4166010	JERLMY ELSON
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		remanded in contra pullings

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024256 FRAME: 0037

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>329397.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-4966US</u>)

Jonathan R. Howell:

Inventor's Signature

4/16/2010

Printed Name in Native Language

Galen C. Hunty

Inventor's Signature

RECORDED: 04/19/2010

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024256 FRAME: 0038